Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: South Robertson Neighborhood Council Name: Olga Lexell Phone Number: Email: olgalexell@soronc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(3) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 03/18/2021 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 04/14/2021 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 20-0769-S2 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: On a vote of 10-0-3 at a duly held General Board meeting of the South Robertson Neighborhoods Council, the South Robertson Neighborhoods Council supports CF 20-0769-S2 in support of all relevant departments to review the delivery of health, mental health, and social services by the County of Los Angeles, to the over 41,000 unsheltered residents within the city limits, including the coordination of those services between the County, LAHSA and non-governmental partners, and report to Council with recommendations. In addition, The South Robertson Neighborhood Council supports the Los Angeles Health Commission to hold hearings focused on people experiencing homelessness and the delivery of health, mental health and social services by the County of Los Angeles, LAHSA and other non-governmental partners.